Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519393EN  page 1
September 28, 2023 3:52 PM
Top Product Features
• Twelve unique lumen packages
• Full frost lens for ideal LED aesthetics
• Three correlated color temperatures (3500K, 4000K and 5000K)
• Typical 85 plus CRI
• Class 2, 24V DC constant driver with standard 0-10V dimming
• Options to meet Trade Agreements Act requirements
Interactive Menu
• Order Information  page 2
• Photometric Data  page 3
• Product Warranty
Dimensional and Mounting Details
Typical Applications
General puropse lighting
Metalux
BCLED
Wall Bracket LED
Product Certification
Product Features
24-5/16" [617mm]
4-1/2"
[114mm]
2'
48-5/16" [1227mm]
4-1/2"
[114mm]
4'
4-3/4"
[120mm]
4-1/2"
[114mm]
Designed to provide safe and convenient
means of disconnecting power
BCLED
PS519393EN  page 2
September 28, 2023 3:52 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 4BCLED-LD4-40SL-F-UNV-L835-CD1-U
Domestic Preferences Rating Width Series Lamp Type Lumen Output Shielding Voltage Options
Domestic Preferences (12) Rating Width Series Lamp Type Lumen Output (3) Shielding Voltage (1) Options
[Blank]=Standard
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
[Blank]=Standard 2=2 ft. Width
4=4 ft. Width
BCLED=LED Wall Bracket LD4=LED 4.0 8SL=900 (5)
16SL=1600 (5)
20SL=2000
24HL=2400 (5)
28HL=2800 (5)
28SL=2800 (7)
32SL=3200
36SL=3600
40SL=4000
44HL=4400
48HL=4800
F=Frost Acrylic
(standard)
347V=347 Volt
480V=480 Volt
UNV=Universal Voltage
120-277 (2)
UNC=Universal Voltage
347/480 (10)
GL=Single
Element Fuse
DL=Double
Element Fuse
Notes Notes Notes
(12) Only product configurations with
this designated prefix are built to be
compliant with the Trade Agreements
Act of 1979 (TAA). Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components
shipped separately may be separately
analyzed under domestic preference
requirements.
(3) Nominal lumen output. (5) 2
ft. model. (7) Only available in 4
ft. models.
(1) Products also available
in non-US voltages
and frequencies for
international market. (2) Not
available when specifying
emergencies, voltage
must be specific. (10) Only
available in 4 ft. models.
Emergency CCT Driver Type Number of Drivers Options Packaging
Emergency CCT Driver Type Number of Drivers Options Packaging
EL7W=7-watt, 120V-277V Emergency Battery Pack Installed (4), (6)
EL14W=14-watt 120V-277V Emergency Battery Pack Installed (4), (6)
ETRD= 120-277V Emergency Transfer Relay with Dimming Control (9)
L830=3000K
L835=3500K